Infrastructure – Bridges (76,130)  (25,559)
   Infrastructure – Roads (39,489,821)  (39,142,521)
   Infrastructure – Other (215,368)  (217,269)

Business-Type Activities
   Depreciable Capital Assets
   Furniture and Equipment 593,006  716,255
   Vehicles 1,042,864  953,493
   Infrastructure – Sewer Lines 14,644,916  15,015,983
   Infrastructure – Water Lines 22,738,935  23,384,338

   Accumulated Depreciation
   Improvements Other Than Buildings (22,711)  (40,167)
   Computers and Computer Equipment (22,132)  (32,143)
   Furniture and Equipment (390,257)  (434,568)
   Vehicles (520,310)  (398,261)
   Infrastructure – Sewer Lines (3,967,977)  (4,141,357)
   Infrastructure – Water Lines (5,789,563)  (5,830,921)

City of Marysville
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

 35

NOTE 3 – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS AND NEW GASB PRONOUNCEMENTS (continued)

Prior Period Adjustments (continued)

These adjustments to capital asset and accumulated depreciation balances had the following effects on beginning net
assets:

Opinion Unit

 Net Assets as
Reported
12/31/04  Restatements

Net Assets as
Corrected

1/1/05
Governmental Activities  $28,772,907  $141,810  $28,914,717
Business-Type Activities  28,363,005  885,881  29,248,886
Sewer Fund  16,468,299  225,673  16,693,972
Water Fund  11,203,143  617,630  11,820,773
Other Enterprise Funds  691,563  42,578  734,141

New GASB Pronouncements

For the year ended December 31, 2005, the City implemented GASB Statement No. 40, Deposit and Investment Risk
Disclosures.  The implementation of GASB Statement No. 40 had some effect on disclosures, however, there was no
effect on the prior period fund balances or net assets of the City.

For the year ended December 31, 2005, the City also implemented GASB Technical Bulletin No. 2004-2,
Recognition of Pension and Other Postemployment Benefit Expenditures/Expense and Liabilities by Cost-Sharing
Employers.  GASB Technical Bulletin No. 2004-2 addresses the amount that should be recognized as an